ZRimfire

oo
==
———

“Reporter

www.americanrimfire.com Shooting League JULY 2018

Professional

SHOW UP &
SHOOT!

Lahor Day Weekend Event
Registration is Open for hoth
euents.

The

« ARA National Tournament
« PSL Shilen Challenge

This year’s Outdoor National Tourna-
ment promises to be the best yet!

C W D EERE Y | Schedule of Events

It was HOT and Mike Bowland was on fire! Mike won the 5
card Showdown with a combined score of 11050 and 56 Xs. y « | . ] e ‘ EY 8 /30 Thursd ay

9:00am - 5:00pm Range Open for Practice
(BRRC 60 Bench Range)

10:00am - Check in begins for The PSL
Shilen Challenge & the ARA National Tourna-
ment (BRRC Classroom)

8/3l Friday

6:30am -8:00am - Breakfast available for
purchase in the Club House

8:00am - PSL Shilen Challenge (BRRC 60
Bench Range)

10:00am - Registration & Check-in for ARA
National Tournament Continues (BRRC
Classroom)

11:00am - 1:00pm - Lunch available for
purchase in the Club House

5:00pm - PSL ELEY 2018 Benchrest Series

Finishing in second was Ivan Wells with a combined score of ' Main Event Competition & Awards
10775 51 Xs. 3

9/1 Saturday

6:30am -8:00am - Breakfast available for
purchase in the Club House

9:00am - ARA National Tournament begins (3
Relays shooting 5 Cards each)

11:00am - 1:00pm - Lunch available for
purchase in the Club House

5:30pm - ARA 20 Year Celebration Dinner!

! Professional FREE for all ARA tournament participants.

Jamie Hoskins, 10th Place Shootina Leaaue $15 each additional ticket.
9/2 Sunday

Each of the top 10 finishers earns entry into the PSL ELEY 2018 6:30am-8:00am - Breakfast available for

Benchrest Series Main Event where the top 3 will split the $10,000 prize purchase in the Club House

money! 8:00am - ARA National Tournament Contin-
ues (3 Relays shooting 3 Cards each)

| Target winners for the MullerWorks Showdown were: Ivan Wells — 11:00am - 1:00pm - Lunch available for
Richard Gorham followed in third with a 10675 51 Xs. C-Yank(_ees Target 1, Donald Harpblin - thckenfo_ot_ Target 2, Greg Mon- purchase in the (_)Iub Hc_:use
roe — Triple Crown Target 3, Marion Collier — Precision Quest Products 1:30pm - Approximate time of Awards Cere-
Target 4, and Mike Bowland - RimfireAccuracy.com Target 5. mony & Rifle Give-aways!

Muller \Nlorks Congratulations to all the winners! And, a huge thanks to Jim Morehead
and Oil Capital Rod & Gun Club for the fabulous facilities! Check out the

full results here >> 3
http://bit.ly/shootPSL sty S e

SHILEN

CHALLENGE

artist - artisan

Benchrest Series 2018 prosrcsty ELEY



All ARA Tournament participants receive 1 FREE dinner ticket.
" Additional guests - $15/ticket L
Kids under 10 - FREE www.americanrimfire.com

Y ed
e
==

The Main Event

2018 Payouts
$5000

£ $3000
6 $2000

THE MAIN EVENT

Benchrest Series 2018 resnedny ELEY

PSL MAIN EVENT QUALIFIERS TO DATE:

Jeff Reed Chuck Morrell Richard Gorham*
Add Joe Besche William Casey ~ Jerry Stiller*
Yﬂur Maddi Reed Jeff Patterson ~ Scotty Hebert
Ivan Wells J.W. Jeffreys Jerry Smith*
Name James Carroll  Brian Brandt Jamie Hoskins*
Here! Mike Bowland  Michael Sherrill -
e e 1om Wilkinson  George Donovan “Qualified at Muller

PSL event Qualify

Last qualifying event

Donald Hamblin
Jason Thornhill

Greg Monroe
Kenneth Richards

Works Summer
Showdown

will be in St. Louis at
the PSL Shilen Chal-
lenge. Don’t miss
your opportunity!!!

Frank Shook Marion Collier

Tim Miller

KSS_=) FEATURED PRODUCT

Killough Shooting Sports has teamed up with McMillan to bring a Straightline stock
made of composite material. This stock has all the great features of the Edge along
with the forearm and butt running on the same plane and parallel to the bore, giving
you a straight recoil of the rifle. The radical forend is engineered like a structural beam
for extra stiffness in the vertical axis. A molded in barrel channel increases stiffness.
Oversize siderails resist torque and improve tracking in a front rest. The adjustable
weight system in the buttstock lets you fine tune weight and balance, but it is not
designed for converting from light varmint to heavy varmint. The barrel channel will
accommodate the largest legal centefire benchrest contour. Stocks are available
semi-inletted for square tang receivers (Turbo, 10X, Falcon, SPF, Panda, Viper, Nesi-
ka, Grizzly, Hall). We keep them available for the 2500X action which will also work for
the Turbo and X-IIl with very slight modifications. We can order it specifically for any
major benchrest actions. Offered in 3 weights, Light Varmint, Heavy Varmint, and Solid
Fiberglass Fill.

e —

M Shoot to win.

www.killoughshootingsports.com

Project
Rifles 208

American Rimfire Association
Outdoor National Tournament

Don’t miss your chance to win a
Project Rifle. These gunsmiths
have put their hearts and souls into
these giveaway projects!

Project Rifle I -

Gunsmith: Jerry Stiller

Fully Custom, One of a kind, complete Hole-
shot Arms rifle build. Receive one entry for
every target you shoot in an ARA sanctioned
match between May 1, 2018 and August 19,
2018. All scores must be submitted to the
ARA office by August 24, 2018. You do not
have to be present to win.

Project Rifle 2 -

Gunsmith: Tim Miller

Each participant in the 2018 ARA Outdoor
National Tournament will receive one entry.
The drawing will take place at the end of the
ARA Outdoor National Tournament Awards
ceremony and the Winner must be present
to win.

Project Rifle 3 -

Gunsmith: Richard Gorham

Each JUNIOR shooter participating in the
ARA Outdoor National Tournament will
receive one entry. The drawing will take
place at the end of the ARA Outdoor National
Tournament Awards ceremony and the
Winner must be present to win. The project
rifle will be registered and given to the parent/
guardian of the youth who wins.

ﬁazf#-Leaderboard

www.americanrimfire.com

OO ~NOOTH~WN

Outdoor Unlimited
AS OF 7-31-18

NATIONAL

OUTDOOR A-LINE:
Greg Monroe
Donald Hamblin

NATIONAL

OUTDOOR AGG:
Ivan Wells
James Carroll

Tim Miller Greg Monroe
Glen Townley Don Archer

Ivan Wells William Casey
Joe Besche Brian Brandt
William Casey Grant Toman
Brian Brandt Robert Gifford
Mike Sherrill Donald Hamblin
Maddisyn Reed Tim Miller
James Carroll Richard Gorham
Bill Drummond Glen Townley
Jim Ayers, Jr. Mike Sherrill

Ed Ledbetter George Donovan
Robert Gifford Glenn Spencer
Jim Ayers Jim Ayers, Jr.
Richard Gorham Albert Highe
Tad Earhart Bill Drummond
Kenneth Richards Maddisyn Reed
Marion Collier Jon Mix

M/ea/ze(boéz}zg/oma/za’wlaéo‘a
Da%a/eeémd Bt modt of o, we
tope you are too! Please mate
pland & jotn ud at the Bench Rest
Rifte O‘ZZZ;@ Lowid, fo'e the Pro-
i Zea;ueel/e/z&t
on Feiday and the ARA. & card

weleome Uo dfoot in the PSL 208
Shiten, C which kicks off
Friday at Sam. AL G, The 2008
ELEY Benclinest Seried Main Evernt
invitational witl take place arnd
Uinee dkilled stooternd wid walk

away with a piece of the /0000
/

//LMM/(WL?O%WW
all who work fared to make ARA a
duceedd, wea/wg[w)zgaﬂcwzfze/zt
ARA matel, directy'ss FREE entry
into the ARA Ouldloor, Mational
ournament! We appreciate alt
oun matteh dinecto'ss, and ther
commitment to the camaraderie
and compelition we ergoy. h
addition. we appreciale all our
compelilo'ts who Wfow up&
dhoot’, 4o we are excited to fave
wtorwéa&?‘ led, to guve
awa%l%&t%ea}a/ %%aﬁ
olhere dwrnised up our dleeve. .. 4o
dlay tuned. See you in Misdour.

Thanks for shooting AR,
Dan Klloughh

25000 -2

Don Archer 6/23/18 Open Grove, CA
Bill Casey 6/30/18 Chickenfoot, GA
Greg Monroe 7/7/18 Green River Gun Club, KY

(See July match results on attached page)

Congratulations!



07/01/18
07/01/18
07/01/18
07/06/18
07/06/18
07/07/18
07/07/18
07/07/18
07/07/18
07/07/18
07/07/18
07/07/18
07/07/18
07/07/18
07/07/18
07/08/18
07/08/18
07/08/18
07/09/18
07/10/18
07/10/118
07/10/18
07/12/18
07/13/18
07/14/18
07/14/18
07/14/18
07/14/18
07/14/18
07/14/18
07/14/18
07/14/18
07/14/18
07/14/18
07/14/18
07/14/18
07/15/18
07/15/18
07/15/118
07/15/18
07/18/18
07/18/18
07/20/18
07121118
07/21/118
07/21/18
07/21/18
07/21/18
07/21/18
07121118
07/21/118
07/21/18
07/21/18
07/21/18
07/21/18
07/22/18
07/22/118
07/22/18
07/22/18
07/22/18
07/24/18
07/24/18

Ashtabula Rod & Gun Club

Hillsdale Rifle Club #1

Howard Prince Gun Club

Hawk Hill Rimfire Club #1

Wilderness Road

Buckeye Rimfire Club State Tournament
Horton Sports Complex

Port Malabar Rifle & Pistol Club

Green River Gun Club Club Tournament
Redding Rimfire #2

Edwardsburg Cons. Club State Tournament

Sunnyvale Rod & Gun Club #2

Buck Creek Range

Zia Rifle & Pistol Club

Wilderness Road Club Tournament
North Linn Fish & Game Club
Taylor’s Paradise

Marion County Fish & Game
Cumberland Riflemen

Green Sea

Yankton Sharpshooters

Kettlefoot Gun Club

Minnetonka Sportsmen’s Inc.

Oil Capital Rod & Gun Club Tournament
Oak Hills Gun Club Club Tournament
Buckeye Rimfire Club

Green Sea

San Juan Wildlife Federation

Boerne Shooting Club

Palo Alto Rifle & Pistol Club

Blasdell Rod & Gun Club

Gold City Rimfire Range #1

Gold City Rimfire Range #1

Oak Ridge Sportman’s Association #2
Caldwell County Sportsman’s Club #1
Tri Town Conservation Club

Hat Creek Rifle & Pistol Club

Oil Capital Rod & Gun State Tournament
Lincoln Izaak Walton League Club Tourn.
Modesto Rifle Club #2

Rio Salado Sportsman Club

Boerne ARA

Paducah Shooting Sports Complex

Northeast Kentucky Fish & Game Assoc. #1

Arlington Sportsmans Club
Kettlefoot Gun Club Club Tournament

Paducah Shooting Sports Club Tournament

Lancaster Pistol & Rifle Club #2

Marion County Fish & Game

Chickenfoot #1

Chickenfoot #1

Zia Rifle & Pistol Club

Van Dyne Sportsmens Club

Bench Rest Rifle Club of St. Louis #1
Clark’s Gun Range

Southwest Nebraska Rifle & Pistol Club
Kettlefoot Gun Club Club Tournament
Allied Sportsmen of W.N.Y.

Minnetonka Sportsmen’s Inc. State Tourn.
Wabash Wildlife & Sportsman Association
Green Sea

Kettlefoot Gun Club

JULY ARA MATCH WINNERS

Robert Mason
Tim Longcore
Marion Collier
Reinhold Teten
Jeff Langley
Howard Wilson
Bill Barron

Lee Methvin
Greg Monroe
Grant Pollock
Tim Longcore
Jan Pritchard
Mary Stark
Johnny Montgomery
James Carroll
Brian Voelker
Casey Crooks
Mike Sherrill
Frank Karwowski
Jon Mix

Lauren Nelson
Barry Maney
Jim Jenne
Brian Brandt
Mike Godman
Butch Long
Jon Mix

Kurt Palmer
Les Williams
Gary Waguespack
Ed Shaver
Lamar Gaddis
Grant Toman
Foster Arvin
Frank Shook
Matt Dardas
Craig Fator
Chuck Morrell
Bill Barron
Gisele Pritchard
Gene Deloney
Les Williams
Greg Monroe
Michael Lupashunski
Charles Moore
Tom Wilkinson
Greg Monroe
Jay Perkins

Ed Ledbetter
Mike Lowe

Mike Lowe

Kurt Palmer
Dan Muller

Jeff Reed

Cliff Arnold
Larry Landercasper
James Carroll
Thomas Sherley
Jim Jenne

Don Lenhart
Jon Mix

Barry Maney

JULY MATCH RESULTS & AUG. SCHEDULE

AUG ARA MATCH SCHEDULE

Schedules are updated daily. For the most up to date
schedules, visit AmericanRimfire.com

08/02/18
08/04/18
08/04/18
08/04/18
08/04/18
08/04/18
08/04/18
08/04/18
08/04/18
08/04/18
08/05/18
08/07/18
08/10/18
08/10/18
08/11/18
08/11/18
08/11/18
08/11/18
08/11/18
08/11/18
08/11/18
08/11/18
08/11/18
08/11/18
08/11/18
08/11/18
08/11/18
08/11/18
08/11/18
08/11/18
08/11/18
08/11/18
08/12/18
08/12/18
08/12/18
08/12/18
08/12/18
08/12/18
08/14/18
08/14/18
08/15/18
08/15/18
08/16/18
08/17/18
08/18/18
08/18/18
08/18/18
08/18/18
08/18/18
08/18/18
08/18/18
08/18/18
08/18/18
08/18/18
08/18/18
08/19/18
08/19/18
08/19/18
08/19/18
08/20/18
08/21/18
08/23/18
08/24/18
08/25/18
08/25/18
08/25/18
08/25/18
08/25/18
08/25/18
08/25/18
08/25/18
08/25/18
08/25/18
08/26/18
08/26/18
08/26/18
08/26/18
08/28/18
08/30/18

Minnetonka Sportsmen’s Inc.

Buckeye Rimfire Club

Port Malabar Rifle & Pistol Club

Green River Gun Club

Redding Rimfire #2

Edwardsburg Conservation Club

Sunnyvale Rod & Gun Club #2 Club Tournament
Buck Creek Range State Tournament

Zia Rifle & Pistol Club

Buxton & Hollis Rod & Gun Club Club Tournament
Hillsdale Rifle Club #1

Kettlefoot Gun Club

Hawk Hill Rimfire Club #1

Paducah Shooting Sports Complex

Oil Capital Rod & Gun Club

Buckeye Rimfire Club

Green Sea

Central Texas Rifle & Pistol Club #1

Horton Sports Complex

San Juan Wildlife Federation State Tournament
Boerne Shooting Club

Palo Alto Rifle & Pistol Club

Livonia Conservation Club #1 Club Tournament
Owensville Gun Club #1

Blasdell Rod & Gun Club

Paducah Shooting Sports Complex

Colorado Rifle Club State Tournament

Gold City Rimfire Range #1

Gold City Rimfire Range #1

Van Dyne Sportsmens Club State Tournament
Tri Town Conservation Club

Clark's Gun Range

North Linn Fish & Game Club State Tournament
Owensville Gun Club #1

Taylor’s Paradise

Marion County Fish & Game

Braxton County Gun Owners Club Tournament
Van Dyne Sportsmens Club Club Tournament
Green Sea

Yankton Sharpshooters

Rio Salado Sportsman Club

Boerne ARA

Minnetonka Sportsmen’s Inc.

Rocky River Barn #1

Oak Hills Gun Club

Northeast Kentucky Fish & Game Assoc. #1
Arlington Sportsmans Club

Lancaster Pistol & Rifle Club #2 Club Tournament
Marion County Fish & Game

Chickenfoot #1

Rocky River Barn #1

Zia Rifle & Pistol Club Club Tournament
Chickenfoot #1

Caldwell County Sportsman’s Club #1

Bench Rest Rifle Club of St. Louis #1 Club Tournament
Hat Creek Rifle & Pistol Club

Allied Sportsmen of W.N.Y.

Lincoln Izaak Walton League State Tournament
Modesto Rifle Club #2 Club Tournament
Cumberland Riflemen

Kettlefoot Gun Club

Page Gun Club Club Tournament

Wilderness Road

Owensboro Rifle & Pistol Club

Southwest Nebraska Rifle & Pistol Club
Escondido Fish & Game

Chattanooga Rifle Club

Fox Lake Rod & Gun Club

Open Grove Rimfire #1

Open Grove Rimfire #1

Wilderness Road Club Tournament

North Texas Shooter’s Association

Lakeland Rifle & Pistol Club

Southwest Nebraska Rifle & Pistol Club Club Tournament

Pioneer Gun Club Club Tournament

Open Grove Rimfire #1

Wabash Wildlife & Sportsman Association #1
Green Sea

Minnetonka Sportsmen’s Inc.




