



# **₽**Rimfire Reporter

**JULY 2018** 

www.americanrimfire.com

## The MullerWorks Summer Showdown



It was HOT and Mike Bowland was on fire! Mike won the 5 card Showdown with a combined score of 11050 and 56 Xs.



Donald Hamblin, 4th Place



Jerry Stiller, 5th Place Winner



Greg Monroe, 6th Place

Jerry Smith, 8th Place

Jamie Hoskins, 10th Place







Chuck Morrell, 9th Place



Professional **Shooting League** 

Each of the top 10 finishers earns entry into the PSL ELEY 2018 Benchrest Series Main Event where the top 3 will split the \$10,000 prize monev!

Target winners for the MullerWorks Showdown were: Ivan Wells -C-Yankees Target 1. Donald Hamblin - Chickenfoot Target 2. Greg Monroe - Triple Crown Target 3, Marion Collier - Precision Quest Products Target 4, and Mike Bowland - RimfireAccuracy.com Target 5.

Congratulations to all the winners! And, a huge thanks to Jim Morehead and Oil Capital Rod & Gun Club for the fabulous facilities! Check out the full results here >> http://bit.ly/shootPSL

# SHOW UP & SHOOT!

Labor Day Weekend Event **Registration is Open for both** events.

 ARA National Tournament PSL Shilen Challenge

This year's Outdoor National Tournament promises to be the best yet!

#### Schedule of Events

#### 8/30 Thursday

9:00am - 5:00pm Range Open for Practice (BRRC 60 Bench Range) 10:00am - Check in begins for The PSL Shilen Challenge & the ARA National Tournament (BRRC Classroom)

#### 8/31 Friday

6:30am -8:00am - Breakfast available for purchase in the Club House 8:00am - PSL Shilen Challenge (BRRC 60 Bench Range) 10:00am - Registration & Check-in for ARA National Tournament Continues (BRRC Classroom) 11:00am - 1:00pm - Lunch available for purchase in the Club House 5:00pm - PSL ELEY 2018 Benchrest Series

Main Event Competition & Awards **9/I Saturdav** 

6:30am -8:00am - Breakfast available for purchase in the Club House 9:00am - ARA National Tournament begins (3 Relays shooting 5 Cards each) 11:00am - 1:00pm - Lunch available for purchase in the Club House 5:30pm - ARA 20 Year Celebration Dinner! FREE for all ARA tournament participants. \$15 each additional ticket.

#### 9/2 Sunday

6:30am-8:00am - Breakfast available for purchase in the Club House 8:00am - ARA National Tournament Continues (3 Relays shooting 3 Cards each) 11:00am - 1:00pm - Lunch available for purchase in the Club House 1:30pm - Approximate time of Awards Ceremony & Rifle Give-aways!



Benchrest Series 2018 Presented by ELEY



Finishing in second was Ivan Wells with a combined score of 10775 51 Xs.



Richard Gorham followed in third with a 10675 51 Xs.







#### PSL MAIN EVENT QUALIFIERS TO DATE:



Last qualifying event will be in St. Louis at the PSL Shilen Challenge. Don't miss your opportunity!!!

Jeff Reed Joe Besche William Casey Maddi Reed Jeff Patterson Ivan Wells J.W. Jeffreys James Carroll Brian Brandt Mike Bowland Michael Sherrill Tom Wilkinson George Donovan Donald Hamblin Greg Monroe Kenneth Richards Jason Thornhill Frank Shook Marion Collier Tim Miller

Chuck Morrell **Richard Gorham\*** Jerry Stiller\*

Scotty Hebert Jerry Smith\* Jamie Hoskins<sup>\*</sup>

\*Qualified at Muller Works Summer Showdown





#### Killough Shooting Sports has teamed up with McMillan to bring a Straightline stock made of composite material. This stock has all the great features of the Edge along with the forearm and butt running on the same plane and parallel to the bore, giving you a straight recoil of the rifle. The radical forend is engineered like a structural beam for extra stiffness in the vertical axis. A molded in barrel channel increases stiffness. Oversize siderails resist torque and improve tracking in a front rest. The adjustable weight system in the buttstock lets you fine tune weight and balance, but it is not designed for converting from light varmint to heavy varmint. The barrel channel will accommodate the largest legal centefire benchrest contour. Stocks are available semi-inletted for square tang receivers (Turbo, 10X, Falcon, SPF, Panda, Viper, Nesika, Grizzly, Hall). We keep them available for the 2500X action which will also work for the Turbo and X-III with very slight modifications. We can order it specifically for any major benchrest actions. Offered in 3 weights, Light Varmint, Heavy Varmint, and Solid Fiberglass Fill.



#### www.killoughshootingsports.com



Don't miss your chance to win a Project Rifle. These gunsmiths have put their hearts and souls into these giveaway projects!

#### **Project Rifle 1 -Gunsmith: Jerry Stiller**

Fully Custom, One of a kind, complete Holeshot Arms rifle build. Receive one entry for every target you shoot in an ARA sanctioned match between May 1, 2018 and August 19, 2018. All scores must be submitted to the ARA office by August 24, 2018. You do not have to be present to win.

#### **Project Rifle 2 -Gunsmith: Tim Miller**

Each participant in the 2018 ARA Outdoor National Tournament will receive one entry. The drawing will take place at the end of the ARA Outdoor National Tournament Awards ceremony and the Winner must be present to win.

#### **Project Rifle 3 -Gunsmith: Richard Gorham**

Each JUNIOR shooter participating in the ARA Outdoor National Tournament will receive one entry. The drawing will take place at the end of the ARA Outdoor National Tournament Awards ceremony and the Winner must be present to win. The project rifle will be registered and given to the parent/ guardian of the youth who wins.



NATIONAL OUTDOOR A-LINE: OUTDOOR AGG: Greg Monroe

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Ivan Wells James Carroll Greg Monroe Don Archer William Casey Brian Brandt Grant Toman Robert Gifford Donald Hamblin Tim Miller **Richard Gorham** Glen Townley Mike Sherrill George Donovan Glenn Spencer Jim Ayers, Jr.

NATIONAL





#### Rimfire Friends,

We are looking forward to Labor Day weekend. But most of all, we hope you are too! Please make plans to join us at the Bench Rest Rifle Club of St. Louis for the Professional Shooting League events on Friday and the ARA 8 card National Tournament & 20 year celebration beginning Saturday.

All rimfire competitors are welcome to shoot in the PSL 2018 Shilen Challenge which kicks off Friday at 8am. At 5pm, The 2018 ELEY Benchrest Series Main Event invitational will take place and three skilled shooters will walk away with a piece of the \$10,000 pot!

In honor of our 20th year and all who work hard to make ARA a success, we are giving all current ARA match directors FREE entry into the ARA Outdoor National Tournament! We appreciate all our match directors and their commitment to the camaraderie and competition we enjoy. In addition, we appreciate all our competitors who "show up & shoot", so we are excited to have not one but 3 project rifles to give away this year! We have a few other surprises up our sleeve... so stay tuned. See you in Missouri.

Thanks for shooting ARA, Dan Killough



**ARA Certified** 2500 **Targets Shot** 

Don Archer 6/23/18 Open Grove, CA Bill Casey 6/30/18 Chickenfoot, GA Greg Monroe 7/7/18 Green River Gun Club, KY

(See July match results on attached page) Congratulations!

**Donald Hamblin** Tim Miller Glen Townley Ivan Wells Joe Besche William Casey Brian Brandt Mike Sherrill Maddisyn Reed James Carroll Bill Drummond Jim Ayers, Jr. Ed Ledbetter Robert Gifford Jim Ayers

Richard Gorham

Kenneth Richards

Tad Earhart

Marion Collier

### **JULY MATCH RESULTS & AUG. SCHEDULE**

#### **JULY ARA MATCH WINNERS**

07/01/18	Ashtabula Rod & Gun Club	Robert Masor
07/01/18	Hillsdale Rifle Club #1	Tim Longcore
07/01/18	Howard Prince Gun Club	Marion Collie
07/06/18	Hawk Hill Rimfire Club #1	Reinhold Tete
07/06/18	Wilderness Road	Jeff Langley
07/07/18	Buckeye Rimfire Club State Tournament	Howard Wilso
07/07/18	Horton Sports Complex	Bill Barron
07/07/18	Port Malabar Rifle & Pistol Club Green River Gun Club Club Tournament	Lee Methvin
07/07/18		Greg Monroe
07/07/18 07/07/18	Redding Rimfire #2 Edwardsburg Cons. Club State Tournament	Grant Pollock
07/07/18	Sunnyvale Rod & Gun Club #2	Jan Pritchard
07/07/18	Buck Creek Range	Mary Stark
07/07/18	Zia Rifle & Pistol Club	Johnny Mont
07/07/18	Wilderness Road Club Tournament	James Carrol
07/08/18	North Linn Fish & Game Club	Brian Voelker
07/08/18	Taylor's Paradise	Casey Crooks
07/08/18	Marion County Fish & Game	Mike Sherrill
07/09/18	Cumberland Riflemen	Frank Karwov
07/10/18	Green Sea	Jon Mix
07/10/18	Yankton Sharpshooters	Lauren Nelso
07/10/18	Kettlefoot Gun Club	Barry Maney
07/12/18	Minnetonka Sportsmen's Inc.	Jim Jenne
07/13/18	Oil Capital Rod & Gun Club Tournament	Brian Brandt
07/14/18	Oak Hills Gun Club Club Tournament	Mike Godman
07/14/18	Buckeye Rimfire Club	Butch Long
07/14/18	Green Sea	Jon Mix
07/14/18	San Juan Wildlife Federation	Kurt Palmer
07/14/18	Boerne Shooting Club	Les Williams
07/14/18	Palo Alto Rifle & Pistol Club	Gary Wagues
07/14/18	Blasdell Rod & Gun Club	Ed Shaver
07/14/18	Gold City Rimfire Range #1	Lamar Gaddis
07/14/18	Gold City Rimfire Range #1	Grant Toman
07/14/18	Oak Ridge Sportman's Association #2	Foster Arvin
07/14/18	Caldwell County Sportsman's Club #1	Frank Shook
07/14/18	Tri Town Conservation Club	Matt Dardas
07/15/18	Hat Creek Rifle & Pistol Club	Craig Fator
07/15/18	Oil Capital Rod & Gun State Tournament	Chuck Morrel
07/15/18	Lincoln Izaak Walton League Club Tourn.	Bill Barron
07/15/18	Modesto Rifle Club #2	Gisele Pritcha
07/18/18	Rio Salado Sportsman Club	Gene Deloney
07/18/18	Boerne ARA	Les Williams
07/20/18	Paducah Shooting Sports Complex	Greg Monroe
07/21/18	Northeast Kentucky Fish & Game Assoc. #1	Michael Lupa
07/21/18	Arlington Sportsmans Club	Charles Moor
07/21/18	Kettlefoot Gun Club Club Tournament	Tom Wilkinso
07/21/18 07/21/18	Paducah Shooting Sports Club Tournament Lancaster Pistol & Rifle Club #2	Greg Monroe
07/21/18	Marion County Fish & Game	Jay Perkins Ed Ledbetter
07/21/18	Chickenfoot #1	Mike Lowe
07/21/18	Chickenfoot #1	Mike Lowe
07/21/18	Zia Rifle & Pistol Club	Kurt Palmer
07/21/18	Van Dyne Sportsmens Club	Dan Muller
07/21/18	Bench Rest Rifle Club of St. Louis #1	Jeff Reed
07/21/18	Clark's Gun Range	Cliff Arnold
07/22/18	Southwest Nebraska Rifle & Pistol Club	Larry Landero
07/22/18	Kettlefoot Gun Club Club Tournament	James Carrol
07/22/18	Allied Sportsmen of W.N.Y.	Thomas Sher
07/22/18	Minnetonka Sportsmen's Inc. State Tourn.	Jim Jenne
07/22/18	Wabash Wildlife & Sportsman Association	Don Lenhart
07/24/18	Green Sea	Jon Mix
07/24/18	Kettlefoot Gun Club	Barry Maney

Robert Mason Tim Longcore Marion Collier Reinhold Teten Jeff Langley Howard Wilson Sill Barron ee Methvin Greg Monroe Grant Pollock Tim Longcore Jan Pritchard Mary Stark Johnny Montgomery James Carroll Brian Voelker Casey Crooks Mike Sherrill -rank Karwowski Jon Mix Lauren Nelson Barry Maney Jim Jenne Brian Brandt Mike Godman Butch Long Jon Mix Kurt Palmer \_es Williams Gary Waguespack Ed Shaver amar Gaddis Grant Toman oster Arvin Frank Shook Matt Dardas Craig Fator Chuck Morrell Bill Barron Gisele Pritchard Gene Deloney Les Williams Greg Monroe /lichael Lupashunski Charles Moore Tom Wilkinson Greg Monroe Jay Perkins Ed Ledbetter Mike Lowe Mike Lowe Kurt Palmer Dan Muller Jeff Reed Cliff Arnold arry Landercasper James Carroll Thomas Sherley Jim Jenne

#### **AUG ARA MATCH SCHEDULE**

Schedules are updated daily. For the most up to date schedules, visit AmericanRimfire.com

schedules, visit AmericanRimfire.com		
08/02/18	Minnetonka Sportsmen's Inc.	
08/04/18 08/04/18	Buckeye Rimfire Club Port Malabar Rifle & Pistol Club	
08/04/18	Green River Gun Club	
08/04/18	Redding Rimfire #2	
08/04/18 08/04/18	Edwardsburg Conservation Club Sunnyvale Rod & Gun Club #2 Club Tournament	
08/04/18	Buck Creek Range State Tournament	
08/04/18	Zia Rifle & Pistol Club	
08/04/18 08/05/18	Buxton & Hollis Rod & Gun Club Club Tournament Hillsdale Rifle Club #1	
08/07/18	Kettlefoot Gun Club	
08/10/18	Hawk Hill Rimfire Club #1	
08/10/18 08/11/18	Paducah Shooting Sports Complex Oil Capital Rod & Gun Club	
08/11/18	Buckeye Rimfire Club	
08/11/18	Green Sea	
08/11/18 08/11/18	Central Texas Rifle & Pistol Club #1 Horton Sports Complex	
08/11/18	San Juan Wildlife Federation State Tournament	
08/11/18	Boerne Shooting Club	
08/11/18 08/11/18	Palo Alto Rifle & Pistol Club Livonia Conservation Club #1 Club Tournament	
08/11/18	Owensville Gun Club #1	
08/11/18	Blasdell Rod & Gun Club	
08/11/18 08/11/18	Paducah Shooting Sports Complex Colorado Rifle Club State Tournament	
08/11/18	Gold City Rimfire Range #1	
08/11/18	Gold Citý Rimfire Range #1	
08/11/18 08/11/18	Van Dyne Sportsmens Club State Tournament Tri Town Conservation Club	
08/11/18	Clark's Gun Range	
08/12/18 08/12/18	North Linn Fish & Game Club State Tournament Owensville Gun Club #1	
08/12/18	Taylor's Paradise	
08/12/18	Marion County Fish & Game	
08/12/18 08/12/18	Braxton County Gun Owners Club Tournament Van Dyne Sportsmens Club Club Tournament	
08/14/18	Green Sea	
08/14/18 08/15/18	Yankton Sharpshooters Rio Salado Sportsman Club	
08/15/18	Boerne ARA	
08/16/18	Minnetonka Sportsmen's Inc.	
08/17/18 08/18/18	Rocky River Barn #1 Oak Hills Gun Club	
08/18/18	Northeast Kentucky Fish & Game Assoc. #1	
08/18/18 08/18/18	Arlington Sportsmans Club Lancaster Pistol & Rifle Club #2 Club Tournament	
08/18/18	Marion County Fish & Game	
08/18/18	Chickenfoot #1	
08/18/18 08/18/18	Rocky River Barn #1 Zia Rifle & Pistol Club Club Tournament	
08/18/18	Chickenfoot #1	
08/18/18	Caldwell County Sportsman's Club #1	
08/18/18 08/19/18	Bench Rest Rifle Club of St. Louis #1 Club Tournament Hat Creek Rifle & Pistol Club	
08/19/18	Allied Sportsmen of W.N.Y.	
08/19/18	Lincoln Izaak Walton League State Tournament Modesto Rifle Club #2 Club Tournament	
08/19/18 08/20/18	Cumberland Riflemen	
08/21/18	Kettlefoot Gun Club	
08/23/18 08/24/18	Page Gun Club Club Tournament Wilderness Road	
08/25/18	Owensboro Rifle & Pistol Club	
08/25/18	Southwest Nebraska Rifle & Pistol Club	
08/25/18 08/25/18	Escondido Fish & Game Chattanooga Rifle Club	
08/25/18	Fox Lake Rod & Gun Club	
08/25/18	Open Grove Rimfire #1	
08/25/18 08/25/18	Open Grove Rimfire #1 Wilderness Road Club Tournament	
08/25/18	North Texas Shooter's Association	
08/25/18 08/26/18	Lakeland Rifle & Pistol Club Southwest Nebraska Rifle & Pistol Club Club Tournament	
08/26/18	Pioneer Gun Club Club Tournament	
08/26/18	Open Grove Rimfire #1	
08/26/18 08/28/18	Wabash Wildlife & Sportsman Association #1 Green Sea	
08/30/18	Minnetonka Sportsmen's Inc.	